
United States Masters Swimming 

Long Distance National Championship

CLUB RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 6000 ePostal

EVENT  DATE(S): 15 September - 15 November 2015

SANCTION NUMBER: 385-S012

SANCTIONING LMSC: Pacific

SPONSORING ORG: Davis Aquatic Masters

EVENT DIRECTOR: Erica Fleishman

Address PO Box 921

Davis, CA 95617

Phone (805) 291-6258

E-mail erica.fleishman@gmail.com

Club Score # swimmers Club Score # swimmers Club Score # swimmers

DAM 8209 11 OREG 11465 14 OREG 14965 18

IM 4802 6 DAM 5598 8 DAM 13807 19

SFTL 4514 6 SPM 5041 6 SPM 8307 10

OREG 3500 4 PALM 3130 4 IM 7084 9

SPM 3266 4 BUMS 2895 4 SFTL 7033 9

MOST 2764 4 ARIZ 2785 4 TXLA 4571 5

TXLA 2675 3 SFTL 2519 3 MICH 4092 5

NEM 2394 3 PSM 2407 3 PALM 4026 5

LOCO 2158 3 MICH 2388 3 NEM 3914 5

CMS 1746 2 IM 2282 3 BUMS 3726 5

MICH 1704 2 TXLA 1896 2 MOST 3563 5

SAWS 1505 2 CMS 1595 2 CMS 3341 4

NCMS 1460 2 NEM 1520 2 ARIZ 2785 4

WMAC 1154 2 SMST 1009 1 PSM 2407 3

VMST 964 1 AAM 917 1 NCMS 2338 3

PALM 896 1 SALT 915 1 LOCO 2158 3

PBM 892 1 IAMA 899 1 WMAC 2049 3

BUMS 831 1 WMAC 895 1 VMST 1579 2

WWM 723 1 MELO 893 1 SAWS 1505 2

MM 713 1 VCM 887 1 O*H* 1438 2

WCM 676 1 INDY 879 1 THT 1387 2

THT 667 1 NCMS 878 1 SMST 1009 1

UTAH 660 1 O*H* 850 1 AAM 917 1

O*H* 588 1 ISMT 833 1 SALT 915 1

L4S 467 1 ROCH 830 1 IAMA 899 1

COPM 829 1 MELO 893 1

MINN 819 1 PBM 892 1

MMA 815 1 VCM 887 1

MOST 799 1 INDY 879 1

THT 720 1 ISMT 833 1

FACT 704 1 ROCH 830 1

CSI 673 1 COPM 829 1

NSA 626 1 MINN 819 1

VMST 615 1 MMA 815 1

HUNT 538 1 WWM 723 1

MM 713 1

FACT 704 1

WCM 676 1

CSI 673 1

UTAH 660 1

NSA 626 1

HUNT 538 1

L4S 467 1

Women's 6000-yard club results Men's 6000-yard club results Combined 6000-yard club results



United States Masters Swimming 

Long Distance National Championship

6000 ePostal

WOMEN RESULTS

Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

18-24 1 Jenny Mohn L 23 DAM 385F-09HD8  1:21:58.99 854

18-24 2 Mary Reischmann 22 SPM 145X-07DSJ  1:27:48.46 797

18-24 3 Brittany Sutton N 21 LOCO 5556-099SB  1:36:20.21 727

25-29 1 Mary Holman E 29 CMS 325P-06REH  1:16:17.25 920

25-29 2 Molly Brown 29 BUMS 045B-088F6  1:24:25.00 831

25-29 3 Meredith Anderson A 29 LOCO 5550-05ZSY  1:34:54.16 739

25-29 4 Regina Roach A 29 WCM 385X-0727V  1:43:47.82 676

30-34 1 Meghan LaPoint L 32 WMAC 2053-09546  1:40:41.39 670

35-39 1 Melanie Gentles H 38 DAM 3863-071K6  1:24:50.00 816

40-44 1 Jayna Tomac M 43 OREG 375Y-05EJN  1:14:45.07 921

40-44 2 Stacey Bruce L 40 PALM 556F-01HAD  1:16:47.44 896

40-44 3 Stephanie Henry 41 IM 2156-09R25  1:19:52.44 861

40-44 4 Bonnie Edwards B 43 OREG 375Y-065UP  1:25:06.18 809

40-44 5 Amanda Castle H 40 IM 215D-062JD  1:28:33.94 777

40-44 6 Kathy Amarasinghe 40 WWM 356C-0867W  1:35:13.53 723

40-44 7 Kristin Volz R 42 SFTL 505C-DUCKY  1:59:44.68 575

45-49 1 Charlotte Brynn J 49 NEM 026Y-034BA  1:18:22.97 827

45-49 2 Rebecca Friedlander L 49 CMS 325Z-02D8U  1:18:28.30 826

45-49 3 Nancy Misage 45 TXLA 435W-07XBX  1:21:52.73 792

45-49 4 Erica Moffett L 45 SFTL 505G-02XND  1:22:41.39 784

45-49 5 Livia Zien L 49 SPM 145F-02RN5  1:25:40.00 757

45-49 6 Megan Lassen M 45 SFTL 505G-02KUC  1:33:24.06 694

45-49 7 Karen Charney L 46 DAM 385N-0423B  1:33:36.00 693

45-49 8 Lisa Phillips A 47 THT 1651-07A7S  1:37:10.06 667

45-49 9 Ruth Giles-Ott 47 IM 216X-02VKN  1:38:56.30 655

45-49 10 Emily Jane Woo 46 UC10 105A-036PP  1:43:04.78 629

45-49 11 Roberta Millstein L 49 DAM 385R-041T0  1:43:45.15 625

45-49 12 Karen Rohlf 49 UC37 375K-090XB  1:44:34.00 620

45-49 13 Flavia Medlin Z 48 O*H* 185Z-02RHK  1:50:13.20 588

50-54 1 Kimberly Elsbach D 52 DAM 385W-D0NUT  1:16:48.00 955

50-54 2 Arlene Delmage 52 OREG 3757-01Z4F  1:20:48.01 908

50-54 3 Marcia Cleveland E 51 IM 215H-01S4Y  1:20:55.84 907

50-54 4 Heidi Kafka 53 IM 216E-02X7X  1:21:08.87 904

50-54 5 Karen Matson A 52 OREG 375J-0266T  1:25:05.31 862

50-54 6 Dawn Clark 51 SPM 145H-05VRX  1:27:48.00 836

50-54 7 Keone Weigl 53 UC04 0457-09VTX  1:31:31.10 802

50-54 8 Jennifer Phalen R 51 DAM 385D-JENNY  1:44:49.98 700

50-54 9 Mary Eklund 51 LOCO 555F-07HXG  1:46:00.05 692

50-54 10 Allison LaField 52 MOST 435M-06MXY  1:48:33.78 676

50-54 11 Gina Russell 52 UC13 135R-082EW  2:03:26.63 594

50-54 12 Sandra Bedarff-Reeser C 51 WMAC 206S-0A4MW  2:31:37.00 484

50-54 13 Alice Perez M 51 MOST 4353-07NGE  2:36:19.44 469

55-59 1 Sharon Smith V 57 TXLA 435P-04KHX  1:15:35.00 981

55-59 2 Denise Brown H 56 MICH 195X-01U86  1:17:43.61 954

55-59 3 Sally Dykstra K 56 TXLA 4359-02NEE  1:22:14.10 902

55-59 4 Melissa Harasz 55 SPM 1452-05H1D  1:24:40.01 876

55-59 5 Sharon Blaha L 55 DAM 385C-DAM83  1:25:01.96 872

55-59 6 Margaret Haskins C 57 NEM 026B-05UC8  1:32:30.96 802

55-59 7 Paula Moores J 57 SAWS 595A-01J0E  1:38:54.63 750

55-59 8 Maddie Diedo 57 MICH 195X-028U9  1:38:57.09 750

55-59 9 Cynthia Henley P 57 SFTL 505N-07SFD  1:40:46.89 736

55-59 10 Deanna Johnson L 59 DAM 385J-041KE  1:51:20.00 666

55-59 11 Janine Sellers L 58 NCMS 135F-09XKP  1:53:05.52 656



Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

60-64 1 Shirley Loftus-Charley A 63 VMST 125Y-WATER  1:18:23.12 964

60-64 2 Elaine Valdez S 60 MOST 4361-02P0H  1:24:21.12 896

60-64 3 Catherine Rust M 62 PBM 5055-06WNH  1:24:41.99 892

60-64 4 Linda Larson L 60 SFTL 5064-2WNDA  1:37:10.45 777

60-64 5 Paula Yankauskas J 61 NEM 026R-W0WSA  1:38:42.09 765

60-64 6 Jill Wright M 64 SAWS 595T-01J02  1:40:06.94 755

60-64 7 Jane Higgins E 61 DAM 385H-03GEC  1:41:42.00 743

60-64 8 Linda Callaway 62 MOST 435J-02NEV  1:44:30.87 723

60-64 9 Peggy Stringer L 64 MM 316F-01JR7  1:45:53.00 713

60-64 10 Valerie Golbus 60 IM 215P-09DCM  1:48:14.83 698

60-64 11 Katy Lantz C 61 DAM 385K-040UN  1:51:20.00 678

60-64 12 Kathy Gill M 61 DAM 385E-03GY3  2:04:26.22 607

65-69 1 Greta Van Meeteren 68 NCMS 135D-0232R  1:56:31.20 804

65-69 2 Jennifer Johnston G 68 L4S 1056-039KC  3:20:39.00 467

70-74 1 Linda Webb 70 SFTL 505W-02FR0  1:45:24.89 948

80-84 1 Barbara Bolanos-Moore A 82 UTAH 3469-02D1M  3:12:28.46 660



United States Masters Swimming 

Long Distance National Championship

6000 ePostal

MEN RESULTS

Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

18-24 1 Alexander May M 21 DAM 3855-094R5  1:21:05.00 825

25-29 1 Eric Jackwin L 26 SFTL 505Z-07R38  1:09:14.13 940

30-34 1 Matthew Roper D 34 DAM 3866-03TFC  1:11:04.99 914

30-34 2 Andrew Schaefer F 32 BUMS 045B-06Z6S  1:11:33.99 908

30-34 3 John Batchelder R 34 CMS 3252-086NY  1:11:52.81 904

30-34 4 Ziv Lang R 32 DAM 3851-03FZT  1:44:33.00 621

35-39 1 Zebron Lemke J 35 AAM 385N-03S8A  1:07:45.97 917

35-39 2 Stephen Rouch T 35 INDY 165S-08C3G  1:10:42.08 879

35-39 3 Matt Miller 38 OREG 375A-1500F  1:11:16.78 871

35-39 4 Matt Maurer 38 PALM 555K-086KS  1:12:23.92 858

35-39 5 Ian Douglass C 36 MICH 1954-084N7  1:14:22.34 835

35-39 6 Kevin Waterson 36 DAM 3867-08CRR  1:32:33.06 671

35-39 7 Scott Beesley 37 NSA 385P-09691  1:39:13.00 626

40-44 1 Mike Broglio 44 NEM 0254-035GH  1:15:57.85 811

40-44 2 Christian Tujo F 44 OREG 3752-026K2  1:31:04.00 677

45-49 1 Kurt Dickson F 48 ARIZ 485T-02EM5  1:07:36.00 943

45-49 2 Mark Rubacky S 46 NCMS 136V-070MN  1:12:36.26 878

45-49 3 Michael Carlson S 46 MMA 165R-093G7  1:18:15.46 815

45-49 4 Adam Laats 45 BUMS 045W-08EXG  1:19:31.18 802

45-49 5 Vaughn Mansmann 49 MOST 435X-07RZK  1:19:46.94 799

45-49 6 Timothy Nelson D 49 OREG 3768-025ZB  1:20:34.62 791

45-49 7 Richard Fabian R 49 PSM 3657-04F69  1:26:32.61 737

45-49 8 Joe Rainero 49 PALM 5554-01HJM  1:28:30.00 721

45-49 9 Tom Hintz 49 THT 165E-02WSX  1:28:36.00 720

45-49 10 Eduardo Cruz 46 CMS 3254-05XNM  1:32:13.11 691

45-49 11 Jason Bundy E 45 DAM 3855-040P2  2:14:02.99 476

50-54 1 Hardy Lussier C 50 OREG 3755-025VX  1:07:25.41 965

50-54 2 James Biles B 54 WMAC 206F-SWMMR  1:12:45.07 895

50-54 3 Dan Phillips L 52 PSM 365K-087PH  1:14:15.09 877

50-54 4 Kris Calvin 53 OREG 375M-008NK  1:15:45.00 859

50-54 5 Carl Brown C 50 ISMT 3054-095MR  1:18:06.76 833

50-54 6 Jim Byers M 53 ROCH 045H-01X2V  1:18:23.38 830

50-54 7 David Kough S 52 MINN 3056-08229  1:19:28.95 819

50-54 8 Michael Aubrey 54 SFTL 506C-090CM  1:20:16.78 811

50-54 9 Pete Pultz 52 MICH 195P-093CG  1:20:50.75 805

50-54 10 Bryant Davies H 53 SPM 1453-02S2N  1:23:01.00 784

50-54 11 Paul (Tank) McNamara F 52 OREG 375Y-0601J  1:28:28.95 736

50-54 12 Cal Brogdon 52 UC25 255A-01ZJE  1:31:41.13 710

50-54 13 Patrick McDermot 50 NEM 025W-07MXT  1:31:49.77 709

50-54 14 William Finch H 50 CSI 1651-02BFS  1:36:40.23 673

50-54 15 Gregg Recanzone H 53 DAM 385Y-03GZ0  1:38:48.00 659

50-54 16 Jeff Hinely T 51 HUNT 1551-05SZ6  2:01:00.00 538

55-59 1 Jim Sauer 58 TXLA 435N-06N4M  1:08:56.67 969

55-59 2 Chris Layton 56 IM 2154-02VAE  1:16:20.36 875

55-59 3 Chuck Beatty 56 O*H* 185S-085KM  1:18:35.86 850

55-59 4 Timothy Kennedy C 59 SPM 1450-02RF0  1:18:58.00 846

55-59 5 Michael Stresemann N 55 PALM 556T-01GXJ  1:22:39.93 808

55-59 6 Bill Lee 58 IM 2169-05YJM  1:22:44.46 808

55-59 7 Joe Aumiller 58 MICH 195N-029JT  1:29:23.34 748

55-59 8 Douglas Graeber 56 OREG 375S-09X74  1:37:47.00 683

55-59 9 Ken Gersbach C 55 SPM 145U-065N7  1:44:41.00 638

55-59 10 Philip Harasz 57 SPM 145W-07GD6  1:45:48.11 632

55-59 11 Ralph Swiger B 59 VMST 125J-02HW9  1:48:38.13 615

55-59 12 Bob Hopkins 59 BUMS 045G-09BRA  1:49:08.00 612

55-59 13 Nicholas Solomon S 58 IM 215X-09PB4  1:51:34.00 599



Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

60-64 1 Sandy Mac Donald M 60 SMST 3851-03H4C  1:08:47.62 1,009  √ 

60-64 2 Kern Davis M 60 SPM 1459-02RET  1:12:59.42 951

60-64 3 Larry Wood W 61 TXLA 435J-02NJF  1:14:48.62 927

60-64 4 Will Reeves W 62 SALT 345J-0310P  1:15:51.82 915

60-64 5 David Smith D 61 COPM 2558-0834J  1:23:40.35 829

60-64 6 Robert Richardson B 62 OREG 376Y-049YA  1:27:23.00 794

60-64 7 Jim Gross 61 PSM 365A-02M9S  1:27:28.45 793

60-64 8 John Thayer B 63 DAM 386B-0036A  1:29:54.99 772

60-64 9 William Zenga T 60 SFTL 5052-0279H  1:30:22.91 768

60-64 10 Jim Near B 60 PALM 556V-08FA5  1:33:25.50 743

60-64 11 Allen Larson J 62 OREG 3759-05VZ3  1:34:38.17 733

60-64 12 David Wilson E 61 FACT 145U-06VAS  1:38:32.75 704

60-64 13 Curt Finley M 62 DAM 385Z-062BC  1:45:06.00 660

65-69 1 Dan Kirkland L 67 UC36 365M-069B3  1:16:01.87 1,010  √ 

65-69 2 Bob Bruce A 67 OREG 376X-025YX  1:24:34.28 908

65-69 3 Jack Fritts M 65 IAMA 406C-01MM7  1:25:26.34 899

65-69 4 Steve Johnson M 67 OREG 375U-0264Y  1:26:46.39 885

65-69 5 Michael Carew P 65 OREG 375R-025XU  1:36:01.94 800

65-69 6 David Taylor V 67 ARIZ 486A-06KB0  1:54:31.00 670

70-74 1 Bill Dawson 73 MELO 385M-03HJW  1:29:33.00 893

70-74 2 Larry Raffaelli L 72 VCM 335M-03B35  1:30:09.01 887

70-74 3 Ralph Mohr 74 OREG 375F-0261C  1:38:50.94 809

70-74 4 Leonard Williamson M 70 UC38 386G-06J0T  1:50:44.00 722

70-74 5 Rodger Bivens 74 ARIZ 485W-02FYC  2:13:30.00 599

70-74 6 Phil Simpson 74 ARIZ 485K-07PWH  2:19:32.00 573

75-79 1 Jim Chivers 76 BUMS 045C-01X2G  2:23:13.32 573

80-84 1 David Radcliff A 81 OREG 3751-025V8  1:31:01.65 954

85-89 1 Robert Beach E 85 SPM 145K-02REM  1:56:22.00 1,190  √ 



United States Masters Swimming 

Long Distance National Championship

6000 ePostal

RELAY RESULTS

Women's 3 x 6000

Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record?

35+ 1 Oregon Masters  4:00:38.39 Jayna Tomac M 43 OREG 375Y-05EJN  1:14:45.07

Arlene Delmage 52 OREG 3757-01Z4F  1:20:48.01

Karen Matson A 52 OREG 375J-0266T  1:25:05.31

35+ 2 Illinois Masters  4:01:57.15 Marcia Cleveland E 51 IM 215H-01S4Y  1:20:55.84

Heidi Kafka 53 IM 216E-02X7X  1:21:08.87

Stephanie Henry 41 IM 2156-09R25  1:19:52.44

35+ 3 Illinois Masters  4:55:45.07 Valerie Golbus 60 IM 215P-09DCM  1:48:14.83

Ruth Giles-Ott 47 IM 216X-02VKN  1:38:56.30

Amanda Castle H 40 IM 215D-062JD  1:28:33.94

35+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale  4:55:50.13 Megan Lassen M 45 SFTL 505G-02KUC  1:33:24.06

Erica Moffett L 45 SFTL 505G-02XND  1:22:41.39

Kristin Volz R 42 SFTL 505C-DUCKY  1:59:44.68

35+ 5 Davis Aquatic Masters  5:20:36.22 Katy Lantz C 61 DAM 385K-040UN  1:51:20.00

Kathy Gill M 61 DAM 385E-03GY3  2:04:26.22

Melanie Gentles H 38 DAM 3863-071K6  1:24:50.00

45+ 1 Longhorn Aquatics  3:59:41.83 Sharon Smith V 57 TXLA 435P-04KHX  1:15:35.00

Sally Dykstra K 56 TXLA 4359-02NEE  1:22:14.10

Nancy Misage 45 TXLA 435W-07XBX  1:21:52.73

45+ 2 St Pete Masters Inc  4:18:08.01 Melissa Harasz 55 SPM 1452-05H1D  1:24:40.01

Livia Zien L 49 SPM 145F-02RN5  1:25:40.00

Dawn Clark 51 SPM 145H-05VRX  1:27:48.00

45+ 3 Davis Aquatic Masters  4:34:09.15 Roberta Millstein L 49 DAM 385R-041T0  1:43:45.15

Karen Charney L 46 DAM 385N-0423B  1:33:36.00

Kimberly Elsbach D 52 DAM 385W-D0NUT  1:16:48.00

55+ 1 Davis Aquatic Masters  4:58:03.96 Jane Higgins E 61 DAM 385H-03GEC  1:41:42.00

Deanna Johnson L 59 DAM 385J-041KE  1:51:20.00

Sharon Blaha L 55 DAM 385C-DAM83  1:25:01.96

55+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale  5:03:22.23 Linda Webb 70 SFTL 505W-02FR0  1:45:24.89

Linda Larson L 60 SFTL 5064-2WNDA  1:37:10.45

Cynthia Henley P 57 SFTL 505N-07SFD  1:40:46.89

Men's 3 x 6000

Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record ?

25+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale  3:59:53.82 Michael Aubrey 54 SFTL 506C-090CM  1:20:16.78

William Zenga T 60 SFTL 5052-0279H  1:30:22.91

Eric Jackwin L 26 SFTL 505Z-07R38  1:09:14.13

25+ 2 Davis Aquatic Masters  4:28:11.05 Matthew Roper D 34 DAM 3866-03TFC  1:11:04.99

Kevin Waterson 36 DAM 3867-08CRR  1:32:33.06

Ziv Lang R 32 DAM 3851-03FZT  1:44:33.00

35+ 1 Michigan Masters  4:04:36.43 Joe Aumiller 58 MICH 195N-029JT  1:29:23.34

Ian Douglass C 36 MICH 1954-084N7  1:14:22.34

Pete Pultz 52 MICH 195P-093CG  1:20:50.75

35+ 2 Oregon Masters  4:10:49.73 Matt Miller 38 OREG 375A-1500F  1:11:16.78

Christian Tujo F 44 OREG 3752-026K2  1:31:04.00

Paul (Tank) McNamara F 52 OREG 375Y-0601J  1:28:28.95

45+ 1 Oregon Masters  3:43:45.03 Kris Calvin 53 OREG 375M-008NK  1:15:45.00

Timothy Nelson D 49 OREG 3768-025ZB  1:20:34.62

Hardy Lussier C 50 OREG 3755-025VX  1:07:25.41

45+ 2 St Pete Masters Inc  3:54:58.42 Kern Davis M 60 SPM 1459-02RET  1:12:59.42

Bryant Davies H 53 SPM 1453-02S2N  1:23:01.00

Timothy Kennedy C 59 SPM 1450-02RF0  1:18:58.00

45+ 3 Davis Aquatic Masters  4:53:48.99 Gregg Recanzone H 53 DAM 385Y-03GZ0  1:38:48.00

Curtis Finley M 62 DAM 385Z-062BC  1:45:06.00

John Thayer B 63 DAM 386B-0036A  1:29:54.99

45+ 4 Binghamton Univ Masters  5:31:52.50 Jim Chivers 76 BUMS 045C-01X2G  2:23:13.32

Adam Laats 45 BUMS 045W-08EXG  1:19:31.18

Robert Hopkins 59 BUMS 045G-09BRA  1:49:08.00

55+ 1 Illinois Masters  4:30:38.82 Bill Lee 58 IM 2169-05YJM  1:22:44.46

Nicholas Solomon S 58 IM 215X-09PB4  1:51:34.00

Chris Layton 56 IM 2154-02VAE  1:16:20.36

55+ 2 Oregon Masters  4:38:03.11 Allen Larson J 62 OREG 3759-05VZ3  1:34:38.17

Robert Richardson B 62 OREG 376Y-049YA  1:27:23.00

Michael Carew P 65 OREG 375R-025XU  1:36:01.94

55+ 3 St Pete Masters Inc  5:26:51.11 Ken Gersbach C 55 SPM 145U-065N7  1:44:41.00

Robert Beach E 85 SPM 145K-02REM  1:56:22.00

Philip Harasz 57 SPM 145W-07GD6  1:45:48.11

65+ 1 Oregon Masters  4:22:22.32 Bob Bruce A 67 OREG 376X-025YX  1:24:34.28

Steve Johnson M 67 OREG 375U-0264Y  1:26:46.39

David Radcliff A 81 OREG 3751-025V8  1:31:01.65

65+ 2 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  6:27:33.00 David Taylor V 67 ARIZ 486A-06KB0  1:54:31.00

Phil Simpson 74 ARIZ 485K-07PWH  2:19:32.00

Rodger Bivens 74 ARIZ 485W-02FYC  2:13:30.00



Mixed 4 x 6000 (2 Men, 2 Women)

Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record ?

18+ 1 Davis Aquatic Masters  5:18:58.98 Melanie Gentles H 38 DAM 3863-071K6  1:24:50.00

Alexander May M 21 DAM 3855-094R5  1:21:05.00

Matthew Roper D 34 DAM 3866-03TFC  1:11:04.99

Jennifer Mohn L 23 DAM 385F-09HD8  1:21:58.99

18+ 2 St Pete Masters Inc  6:03:18.46 Dawn Clark 51 SPM 145H-05VRX  1:27:48.00

Mary Reischmann 22 SPM 145X-07DSJ  1:27:48.46

Bryant Davies H 53 SPM 1453-02S2N  1:23:01.00

Ken Gersbach C 55 SPM 145U-065N7  1:44:41.00

25+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale  5:51:56.98 Eric Jackwin L 26 SFTL 505Z-07R38  1:09:14.13

Michael Aubrey 54 SFTL 506C-090CM  1:20:16.78

Kristin Volz R 42 SFTL 505C-DUCKY  1:59:44.68

Erica Moffett L 45 SFTL 505G-02XND  1:22:41.39

35+ 1 Oregon Masters  5:11:42.65 Jayna Tomac M 43 OREG 375Y-05EJN  1:14:45.07

Bonnie Edwards B 43 OREG 375Y-065UP  1:25:06.18

Timothy Nelson D 49 OREG 3768-025ZB  1:20:34.62

Matt Miller 38 OREG 375A-1500F  1:11:16.78

35+ 2 Illinois Masters  5:19:53.10 Marcia Cleveland E 51 IM 215H-01S4Y  1:20:55.84

Stephanie Henry 41 IM 2156-09R25  1:19:52.44

Bill Lee 58 IM 2169-05YJM  1:22:44.46

Chris Layton 56 IM 2154-02VAE  1:16:20.36

45+ 1 Oregon Masters  5:09:03.73 Arlene Delmage 52 OREG 3757-01Z4F  1:20:48.01

Hardy Lussier C 50 OREG 3755-025VX  1:07:25.41

Kris Calvin 53 OREG 375M-008NK  1:15:45.00

Karen Matson A 52 OREG 375J-0266T  1:25:05.31

45+ 2 St Pete Masters Inc  5:22:17.43 Kern Davis M 60 SPM 1459-02RET  1:12:59.42

Melissa Harasz 55 SPM 1452-05H1D  1:24:40.01

Timothy Kennedy C 59 SPM 1450-02RF0  1:18:58.00

Livia Zien L 49 SPM 145F-02RN5  1:25:40.00

45+ 3 Michigan Masters  5:46:54.79 Pete Pultz 52 MICH 195P-093CG  1:20:50.75

Maddie Diedo 57 MICH 195X-028U9  1:38:57.09

Denise Brown H 56 MICH 195X-01U86  1:17:43.61

Joe Aumiller 58 MICH 195N-029JT  1:29:23.34

45+ 4 Davis Aquatic Masters  6:43:14.99 Gregg Recanzone H 53 DAM 385Y-03GZ0  1:38:48.00

Kimberly Elsbach D 52 DAM 385W-D0NUT  1:16:48.00

Karen Charney L 46 DAM 385N-0423B  1:33:36.00

Jason Bundy E 45 DAM 3855-040P2  2:14:02.99

55+ 1 Longhorn Aquatics  5:01:34.39 Sharon Smith V 57 TXLA 435P-04KHX  1:15:35.00  √ 

Jim Sauer 58 TXLA 435N-06N4M  1:08:56.67  √ 

Sally Dykstra K 56 TXLA 4359-02NEE  1:22:14.10  √ 

Larry Wood W 61 TXLA 435J-02NJF  1:14:48.62  √ 

55+ 2 Davis Aquatic Masters  6:21:44.95 John Thayer B 63 DAM 386B-0036A  1:29:54.99

Sharon Blaha L 55 DAM 385C-DAM83  1:25:01.96

Curtis Finley M 62 DAM 385Z-062BC  1:45:06.00

Jane Higgins E 61 DAM 385H-03GEC  1:41:42.00


